RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: SEE ANNEX A To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Secure Computing, LLC Secure Computing Corporation Street Address: 55 Almaden Boulevard, Suite 500 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: Country: <u>United States of America</u> Zip: <u>95113</u> []Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes Nature of conveyance: [X]No [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: November 20, 2008 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) SEE ANNEX A Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 240.00 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Brennan []Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas F. Brennan/Reg. No. 35,075

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 024990 FRAME: 0672

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

Name of Person Signing

Annex to Name Change from Secure Computing Corporation to Secure Computing, LLC

Annex A

FILE NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER	TITLE	PATENT
			NUMBER
105.219US1	09/635,714	AUTOMATIC CATEGORIZATION OF	6,621,930
		DOCUMENTS BASED ON TEXTUAL CONTENT	<u></u> .
105.221US1	08/936,190	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	6,173,298
		IMPLEMENTING A DYNAMIC COLLOCATION	
		DICTIONARY	
105.222US1	09/625,945	DYNAMIC INDEXING INFORMATION	6,687,687
		RETRIEVAL OR FILTERING SYSTEM	
105.273US1	09/479,781	DECLARATIVE LANGUAGE FOR SPECIFYING A	6,779,120
		SECURITY POLICY	
	<u></u>	<u> </u>	
,		DECLARATIVE LANGUAGE FOR SPECIFYING A	
		SECURITY POLICY	
105.273US2	10/869,172		7,478,422
		IDENTITIES CORRELATION INFRASTRUCTURE	
		FOR PASSIVE NETWORK MONITORING.	· ·
105.267US1	11/85 <u>4,392</u>		ļ

PATENT REEL: 024990 FRAME: 0673

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SECURE COMPUTING, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

2539642 8100V

081134218

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

Daniel Smile Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6981896

DATE: 11-21-08

PATENT

REEL: 024990 FRAME: 0674

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:11 PM 11/20/2008 FTIED 04:38 PM 11/20/2008 SRV 081134218 - 2539642 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SECURE COMPUTING, LLC

(pursuant the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Title 6, Delaware Corporations Code, § 18-101 et seq. (the "Act"))

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is: Secure Computing, LLC (the "Company")

SECOND: The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The purpose of the Company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Act.

FOURTH: The company shall be managed in accordance with the terms of its limited liability company agreement, within the meaning of § 18-201(d) of the Act.

FIFTH: No member of the Company shall be obligated personally for any debt, obligation or liability of the Company solely by reason of being a member of the Company. The failure to observe any formalities relating to the business or affairs of the Company shall not be grounds for imposing personal liability on any member for the debts, obligations or liabilities of the Company.

SIXTH: The Company reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained herein in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by law and in the Company's limited liability company agreement.

SEVENTH: The effective date of this Certificate of Formation shall be November 20, 2008.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby executes this Certificate of Formation for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Act as of November 20, 2008.

MCAFEE, INC., the sole member of SECURE COMPUTING, LLC

McAfee Legal Approved

By: _____ Rice

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

RECORDED: 09/16/2010

PATENT REEL: 024990 FRAME: 0675